

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF.: RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023, INDIA PHONE: 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963

> Website: http://www.raghuwir.com CIN: DATE: 10.12.2020

TO
THE MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BSE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT
MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -:

COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 39 (3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING

OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 WITH

RESPECT TO LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE.

REF. -

SCRIP CODE - 514316

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our company have received an application from mentioned shareholders for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of original share certificate as detailed hereunder, which is reported to have been lost/Misplaced.

FOLIO NO.	NAME OF HOLDER	CERTIFICATE NO	DISTINCTIVE NO	SHARES
011854	RAJU BABURAO LACKDIVEY	18400 21077	2838301- 400 3106001- 100	300
		25442	3542501- 600	

Any person who has any objection in respect of the proposed issuance of above shares should lodge such claim with the Company at registered office or its Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, 5th Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre – 1 (Abc-1) Beside Gala Business Centre , Near Xt. Xavier's College Corner off C G Road, Navrangpura , Ahmedabad – 380006 within 15 days from the publication date of notice in newspaper i.e 10.12.2020 to 24.12.2020 (both day inclusive) after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue the duplicate share certificate in the name of registered holder, in lieu of the original share certificate .

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

SUNIL R. AGARWAL

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00265303

Encl: Publication copy (Indian Express & Financial Express dated 10.12.2020)

THE TAMILNADU COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED AAVIN ILLAM 3-A, Pasumpon Muthuramalinganar Salai, (Chamiers Road), Nandanam, Chennal-35. Telephone: 044-23464500, Fax: 044-23464505, E-mail-aavinmmp@gmail.com

REF. NO: 12074/MP1/2019 **TENDER NOTICE** Dated: 08.12.2020

The TCMPF Ltd., invites TWO PART OPEN TENDERS by way of OFF LINE / E-SUBMISSION from the Manufacturers / Suppliers for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 500 Crossbred Jersey Cows Unit at Advanced Institute for Integrated Research on Livestock and Animal Sciences (AIIRLIVAS) at Thalaivasal Koot Road in Salem District under NABARD RIDF XXVI Scheme for the Year 2020 - 21.

SL. No.	Name of the Items/ Works	Pre-bid Meeting	Tender Submission	Technical Bid Opening
1	Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Dairy farm comprising of 500 Crossbred Jersey Cows with RFID Animal Identification Systems, Automated Rotary Milking Parlour, Advanced Feeding Systems, Cow comfort equipments, Manure handling equipments with latest technology.	30.12.2020 At 11.30 AM	20.01.2021 upto 02.00 PM	20.01.2021 At 03.00 PM

Tender Document sale between 16.12.2020 to 19.01.2021 from 11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M., cost Rs. 2,000.00 + 18% GST and Rs.100.00 extra by post. For downloading tender documents, EMD and other details, refer website www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.aavinmilk.com for off line/ www.tntenders.gov.in for e-submission. Tender documents can be downloaded at free of cost. **Managing Director** DIPR/ 4583 /TENDER/ 2020



charac

also pro-

light bit

mont es

period

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT TRICHY (CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE) CIRCLE

TENDER NOTICE Tender Notice No.33/2020-21/HDO/Dated:09.12.2020

For and on behalf of Governor of Tamil Nadu, Percentage tender through online only will be received up to 28.12.2020, 15.00 hours by the Superintending Engineer (H) C&M Trichy Circle, TVS Tollgate, Pudukkottal Road, Trichy-20 for the works of Package No.35 and Reconstruction of Bridge at Km.4/6 of Kilvelur - Katchanam road pertatining Nagapattinam (H) C&M Division and Road safety works in Musiri Byepass Road pertaining Trichy (H) C&M Division and Road safety work in Maylladuthural - Thiruthural poondi Road pertaining Tiruvarur (H) C&M Divison.

Details of Works, approximate value of works, EMD, availability of tender documents and all other details are available from 11.12.2020 onwards in the Government website https://tntenders.gov.in. If any Changes / Corrections in the tender, it will be published in the above Government website only.

DIPR/4577/TENDER/2020

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (H) **C&M CIRCLE, TRICHY-20**

	NADU WATER SUPPLY AN TION OF BIDS - ITEM WAR (Two Co		
IFB No.	IFB No. 13 / JJM 759 CWSS / DO / CE /	VLR / 2020 / Dated: 0	9.12.2020
Fund	Jal Jeevan Mission 2020-2021		
Eligibility	Registered Class I Bidder (Civil)		
Tender Invitee	Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Vellore - 632 006		
Sales Period	11.12.2020 to 11.01.2021 upto 17.45 Hours		
Available Website	E-Tendering Website www.tntenders.gov.in		
Pre Bid Meeting	28.12.2020 at 11.00 Hours		
Bid Submission	12.01.2021 before 15.00 Hours at the Of Digitally signed encrypted Tender www.tntenders.gov.in		BARRY TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF
Bid Opening	12.01.2021 at 15.30 Hours at the Off E-Tendering website.	fice of the Tender Inv	itee through
SI No.	Name of Work	Approximate value of work (Rs. in Crore	Bid Security (Rs. in Lakhs)

CWSS to 759 habitations in Jolarnet Thirupattur Van



GOVERN HIGHWAY TRICHY (H) NABARD

Tender Notice No.22/2

For and on behalf of Governor of Tan received by the Superintending Engineer (H of Construction of High Level Bridge Sedapatti Road under NABARD RIDF Rural Roads Division upto 14,00 hours or

Details of work, approximate value all other details are available from http://tntenders.gov.in If any Changes above website only.

DIPR/4578/TENDER/2020



RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that following original equityshare Certificates of the company have been reported lost and the member requested for Issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu of said original Share certificates.

Folio	Name of Holder	Certificate No.	No	Shares
011854	Raju Baburao Lackdivey	18400 21077 25442	2838301 - 400 3106001 - 100 3542501 - 600	300

Any person who has any objection, should lodge such claim with the Company at registered office or its Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Ahmedabad - 380006, within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue duplicate share For RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Date: 09-12-2020 Place: Ahmedabad

SUNIL R. AGARWAL **CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**

DIN: 00265303



COIMBATORE SMART

EXTENSION

Tender Notice No. e-2 /Smart City /20-21/S The Managing Director, Coimbatore through both on-line and off-line from elig

Name of

Request for Proposal for Select Design, Supply, Implement, Integrated Command and Contr

The Coimbatore Smart City Limited mentioned work fixing the tender date on date has been postponed to 23.12.2020

The bidding documents will be availab website https://tntenders.gov.in on or be Submission will be closed at 15.00 hours a

Roc.No :25 /2017/ SCM 1

E-Mail: sejnnurm@ccmc.gov.in or cbepmcsmartcity@gmail.com Off: 0422-2396026 / 0422-2391122

DIPR / 4587 /TENDER/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE IN RESPECT OF THE **LOST OF ORIGINAL TITLE DOCUMENT**

TAKE NOTICE THAT the (1) Firdosh Ramzanbhai Punjan and (2) Mohammad Abbas Vazirali Bhimani both the partners of M/s. Gujarat Petrochem a Partnership firm have purchased an immovable property i.e. Industrial Plot No.53 having land area of 1640 sqmt. situated at GIDC, Vartej which is originally part of R.S. No.148 Paiky of Village: Vartej, Taluka & District: Bhavnagar from Gujarat State Financial Corporation through registered sale deed Sr. No.1876, Dated: 12/06/2009, Registration Dt.04/07/2009. But the said original sale deed coult not be found despite sufficient efforts. So that Any person having any claim or right in respect of the said property by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, licence, gift, possession or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate to the undersigned within 8 days from the date of publication of this notice with all supporting documents failing which the further action will be taken process transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim and the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated as waived and not binding on our clients.

Date: 10/12/2020

Office: 122, Gitanjali Complex, Kalanala, Bhavnagar

As per the instruction of client Krupal K. Jagad

TRIBUNAL

2013;



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking) Corporate Office: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE



No: CWC CO.MIS/186/2020-MIS

Dated: 08.12.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Central Warehousing Corporation invites bids for "Providing cloud based application software at ICP Attari and ICP Petrapole on software as a service model (saas) with operation, maintenance and support, For more details and downloading tender document, kindly visit www.cewacor.nic.in or www.cwceprocure.com, CPP Portal. Last date for downloading the e-bid in proper format is 28.12.2020 upto 23:59 Group General Manager (System)



रघ्वीर सिन्धेरीक्स विभिरेड

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩

कार्डर नोटीस

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે મુજબના ઇક્વીટી શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ ખોવાયાની અને ઓરીજનલ શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ સામે ડુપ્લીકેટ શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ ઇસ્યુ કરવાની વિનંતી કરાઇ છે.

श्रीवीचो	धारकर्तुं नाम	સર્ટીફીકેટ નં.	ડીસ્ટીકટીવ નં.	શેર્સ
011248	કાજુ બાબુરાવ લેક્કીવે	54285 54000 45800	2636309-800 3909009-900 3982909-900	300

જો કોઇ શખ્સને કોઇ વાંધો હોય તો પોતાનો દાવો કંપનીને રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ અને ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ મે. લીંક ઇન્ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રા.લિ., અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૧ ખાતે આ નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયાના દિન-૧૫માં નોંધાવવો ત્યારબાદ કંપની કોઇપક્ષ દાવો માન્ય રહેશે નહી અને ડુપ્લીકેટ શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ ઇસ્યું કરવાની કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરશે. रचुवीर सिन्बेटीक्स विभिदेड वती

dl. 06-45-5050 अधाउतार : ११४८

सुनिब भार. अञ्चवाब बेरसेन એन्ड मेनेजुंग डायरेंड्डर DIN: 00265303



કોર્મ નં આરએસસી-૪

નેશનલ કંપની લો ટિબ્યુનલ (કંપનીની શેરમૂડી- ઘટાડવાની કાર્યવાહી) ના નિયમ ૨૦૧ દના નિયમ ૩(૩)ને અનુસરીને...

भाननीय, नेशनब इंपनी बो दिन्युनब समक्ष इंपनी सरक्ष नं. ४३, २०२०नी ઓઝોન ઈન્ટરનેશનલ લિમિટેડઅરજદાર

નોટિસ પ્રકાશન

આશ્રી નોંધ લેશો કે તા.૦૩ ડિસેમ્બર,૨૦૨૦ના રોજ ટ્રિબ્યુનલની અમદાવાદ (બેન્ચ) સમક્ષ કંપનીની ઈસ્યુઈડ, સબસ્ક્રાઈબ્ડ અને પેડ-અપ ૭૦,૧૦,૦૦૦ (સીતેર લાખ દસ હજાર) ૧% રિડીમેબલ પ્રેકરન્સ શેર કેપિટલ કે જેની મૂળ કિંમત રૂપિયા ૧૦/- પ્રતિ શેરની છે તેને રૂપિયા ૧૦/- પ્રતિ શેર એટલે કે કુલ રૂપિયા ૭,૦૧,૦૦,૦૦૦/- (રૂપિયા સાત કરોડ એક લાખ)ની કિંમતથી પાછા લઈને કંપનીના શેર કેપિટલમાં ઘટાડાની પુષ્ટિ કરવા માટે અરજી રજૂ કરવામાં આવેલ છે.

કંપનીમાં કોઈ સુરક્ષિત અથવા અસુરક્ષિત લેશદાર નથી અને આ બાબતે ચાર્ટર્ડ એકાઉન્ટન્ટનું પ્રમાણપત્ર નિરીક્ષણ માટે કંપનીની નોંધણી કચેરી પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. જો કે જો કોઈપણ, જે કંપનીમાં લેણદાર હોવાનો દાવો કરે છે અને સુચિત ઘટાડા અંગે કોઈ વાંધો ધરાવે છે, તો અરજદાર પર વાંધાની આગોતરી નકલ મોકલી આપીને માનનીય ટ્રિબ્યુનલ સમક્ષવાંથો ઉઠાવી શકે છે.

જો કંપનીની શેરની મૂડી ઘટાડવા માટેની ઉપરોક્ત પિટીશન હેઠળની તમામ કાર્યવાહીને કોઈ વાંધો ન મળ્યો હોય તો, તેને યોગ્ય અને માન્ય માનવામાં આવશે. સુનાવણી મંગળવાર એટલે કે ૧૨મી જાન્યુઆરી,૨૦૨૧ના રોજ નક્કી કરવામાં આવેલ છે. જેના પર ટ્રિબ્યુનલ અરજીની સુનાવશી કરશે તે બાબતની નોંધ લેવી. જો કોઈ લેશદાર

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road. Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233 E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

NOTICE OF 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD OVER VIDEO CONFERENCE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Shareholders may note that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held over video conference on Wednesday, 30th December, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. IST in compliance with General Circular number 20/2020, 14/2020, 17/2020 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting.

In compliance with the above circular, electronic copies of the Notice setting out business to be transacted at the AGM and Annual Report for the fiscal 2020 along with procedure of the e-voting has been sent via e-mail on Tuesday, December 08, 2020 to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the company/depository participant(s). Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email address and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and share transfer agent M/s. Skyline Financials Services Private Limited at info@skylinerta.com. The Notice of the 31st AGM and Annual Report for the fiscal 2020 is also be available on the Company's website, at www.kohinoorfoods.in, stock exchange website and on the NSDL's website, at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for the shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the Notice to the shareholders. The details will be also made available through the Company's Registrar and share transfer agent M/s. Skyline Financials Services Private Limited at nfo@skylinerta.com to obtain such details.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS 10248), has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The details as per the requirement of Rules are given hereunder:

- I. The Notice of AGM and the Annual Report have been sent via e-mail on Tuesday, December 08, 2020 to the Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). However, any Member who wishes to have a physical copy of the Notice/Annual Report may write to the Company at investors@kohinoorfoods.in/info@kohinoorfoods.in.
- . The e-voting period will commence and Members can cast their vote online from Sunday, December 27, 2020 (9:00 am) till Tuesday, December 29, 2020 (5:00 pm), (both days inclusive) Note: e-voting shall not be allowed beyond said time.
- Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member cannot change it
- . The Notice of 31st AGM and Annual Report are available on the Company's website at: www.kohinoorfoods.in, stock exchange website and at the website of NSDL: https://www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- . The Members who have cast their vote by e-voting may also attend the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- The Members who have not cast their vote by e-voting shall be able to vote at the
- In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com . You can also contact NSDL via email at evoting@nsdl.co.in.
- . The Result shall be declared on or after the completion of 31st AGM of the Company. The results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the Company's website www.kohinoorfoods.in and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com. The results will also be communicated to the Stock Exchanges. Further, Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with Regulation 42 of SEBI Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of

the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, the December 23, 2020 to Tuesday,

the December 29, 2020 (both days inclusive) in connection with the 31st Annual General

Meeting scheduled to be held on 30th December, 2020.

Sale of h yua. Aircel Group 366009

This communication is issued under Committees (as constituted in term the NCLT. Mumbal on June 09, 20 Limited and Dishnet Wireless Limite proposal to put up for sale certain particularly set out in a request fo shall be made available to the intere category of assets including Furn Network Equipment, Computers Cables, Battery Equipment, Netwo Equipment etc which are not be Offers are invited from interested ાર વડોદરા qualification criteria, if any, as set o the assets of the Aircel Group indicate = 2016 assets likely to contain information in [Nethodthe companies), as set out in more of IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS 49-23 A To obtain the RFP for the sale of said to inaircelmc@deloitte.com with હરિનગર before January 10, 2021. The sub "Request for RFP-sale of scrap asset માર્ગદ ખાતે submit the offers for sale in accorda ૧૯ના રોજ the relevant qualification documen shall be as described in the RFP, as a Please note that this invitation shou on the part of the Aircel Group and the Group reserve the right to amend, r અને સ્ટોક offer at any time without assigning a liability. Further, sale of any of the a the sole discretion and approval of the

Breitho Aircel Limited, Aircel Cellular Lingue of



EXTRAC

	FOR TH	in Lacs
Sr. No.	19 II 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	evious r ended udited)
1	Total Income from Operations	52,211
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the per items)	25,844)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	
4	items) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	63,551)

Total Comprehensive Incom

63,551)